503365998 06/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3412620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC.	04/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTSFIELD INTELLECTUAL, LLC
Street Address:	41155 STATE HIGHWAY 10
City:	DELHI
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14695894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:518-452-5600Email:kds@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. PASCARELLA Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2784.034A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. PASCARELLA			
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Pascarella/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015			

Total Attachments: 3

source=2784034A_Executed Assignment - Sportsfield Intellectual (H0306271xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2784034A_Executed Assignment - Sportsfield Intellectual (H0306271xD16FB)#page2.tif source=2784034A_Executed Assignment - Sportsfield Intellectual (H0306271xD16FB)#page3.tif

PATENT 503365998 REEL: 035905 FRAME: 0003

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 41155 State Highway 10 Delhi, New York 13753 (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Patents and pending Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "United States Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SPORTSFIELD INTELLECTUAL, LLC., a New York limited liability company having its principal place of business at 41155 State Highway 10 Delhi, New York 13753 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and pending Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements described in the United States Patents set forth on Schedule A, including the said patents and pending Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to

PATENT REEL: 035905 FRAME: 0004 issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused the signatures of their proper officers to be subscribed thereto.

· MW ______

SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC.

By: Wayne P. Onver , Preside

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Delaware)

On the 14 day of 1971 in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, Wayne P. Oliver, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the company on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public - State of New York

Michelle L. Macintyre

No. 01MA5038342 Qual Delaware Co. Comm. Exp 9/19/2014

-2-

PATENT REEL: 035905 FRAME: 0005

SCHEDULE "A"

Title	Serial No.	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Adjustable Football Goalpost Assembly	10/755,410	1/13/2004	7,014,578 B1	3/21/2006
Soccer Goal Retainer	11/135,175	5/23/2005	7,331,880 B2	2/19/2008
Soccer Goal Retainer	12/031,227	2/14/2008	7,527,569 B2	5/5/2009
Jump Pit Form	11/406,200	4/18/2006	7,641,593 B2	1/5/2010
High Jump and Pole Vault Pit Landing Systems Having Integrated Drainage and Methods for Forming the Same	12/405,783	3/17/2009	7,753,826 B1	7/13/2010
Communications Boxes Having Flexible Seals	12/039,144	2/28/2008	7,784,636 B2	8/31/2010
Goalpost Upright Verticality Adjustment System and Method	12/787,537	5/26/2010	7,883,432 B2	2/8/2011
Goalpost Upright Verticality Adjustment System and Method	11/614,555	12/21/2006	7,914,401 B2	3/29/2011
Communications Box	11/389,345	3/24/2006	8,016,149B2	9/13/2011
Temperature Compensating Outdoor Wall Padding Apparatus and Method for Forming the Same	12/369,542	2/11/2009	8,082,696 B2	12/27/2011
Soccer Goal Retainer	12/404,896	3/16/2009	8,172,705 B2	5/8/2012
Forms for Constructing Thrower's Circle	11/135,063	5/23/2005	8,186,684 B2	5/29/2012
Method Of Forming A Jump Pit	12/621,806	11/19/2009	8,186,125 B2	5/29/2012
Bases, Home Plates And Pitcher's Rubbers For Use On Synthetic Turf Infill Material	12/371,848	2/16/2009	8,337,340 B2	12/25/2012
Triple/Long Jump Take-Off Board Systems And Methods For Forming The Same	12/868,001	8/25/2010	8,337,318 B2	12/25/2012
Outdoor Wall Padding Apparatus And Method For Forming The Same	13/336,820	12/23/2011	8,424,249 B2	4/23/2013
Methods For Installing A Thrower's Circle	13/481,300	5/25/2012	8,578,678 B2	11/12/2013
Rotatable And Hinged Goal Posts	13/218,041	8/25/2011		
Soccer Goal Retainer	13/465,324	5/7/2012		
Methods For Forming A Jump Pit	13/482,543	5/29/2012		
Ball Safety Netting Systems	13/681,680	11/20/2012		
Bases, Home plates And Pitcher's Rubbers For Use On Synthetic Turf Infill Material	13/724,756	12/21/2012		
Form For Constructing A Thrower's Circle	14/076,824	11/11/2013		

-3-

PATENT REEL: 035905 FRAME: 0006